

**Chelan County Natural Resources Department: COIC Improvement Project: Delivery Pipelines Bid Tabulation**

BASE BID					J&K Earthworks		JR Construction		Pipkin Construction		Selland Construction		Smith Construction		Strider Construction	
Item No.	Spec #	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	01 71 13	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 360,000.00
2	01 55 26	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
3	01 56 15	LOCATE AND PROTECT EXISTING UTILITIES (FORCE ACCOUNT)	DOL	EST	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
4	01 57 13	TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL (TESC)	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
5	01 74 10	FINAL CLEANUP AND REPAIR OF PRIVATE PROPERTY (FORCE ACCOUNT)	DOL	EST	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
6	02 21 00	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
7	02 41 00	DEMOLITION	LS	1	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
8	31 11 00	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
9	31 23 33	TRENCH EXCAVATION	LS	1	\$ 1,165,000.00	\$ 1,165,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00
10	31 23 33	PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF PIPE BEDDING	CY	1,280	\$ 75.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 51,200.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 55,040.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 89,600.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 61,440.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 76,800.00
11	31 23 33	PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF SELECT BACKFILL	CY	4,930	\$ 73.00	\$ 359,890.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 197,200.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 211,990.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 246,500.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 236,640.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 246,500.00
12	31 23 33	PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF FINAL BACKFILL	LS	1	\$ 267,000.00	\$ 267,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
13	31 23 33	PLACEMENT OF CDF IN ANNUALAR SPACE IN EX CULVERT	CY	81	\$ 320.00	\$ 25,920.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 52,650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40,500.00
14	31 23 33	HAUL AND STOCKPILE EXCAVATED MATERIAL FOR REUSE	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
15	31 23 33	PLACEMENT OF EXCESS MATERIAL FROM OVERALL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
16	31 23 33	HAUL AND DISPOSAL OF EXCESS OR UNSUITABLE EXCAVATED MATERIAL	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00
17	31 50 00	EXCAVATION SUPPORT AND PROTECTION	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
18	32 11 23	PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON	346	\$ 60.00	\$ 20,760.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,840.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 69,200.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 57,090.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 20,760.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,300.00
19	32 11 23	PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	TON	184	\$ 90.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 64,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,800.00
20	32 12 16	ASPHALT PAVING	TON	264	\$ 340.00	\$ 89,760.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 75,240.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 102,960.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 125,400.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 64,680.00
21	32 92 19	SEEDING	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
22	33 11 17	1 1/2-INCH HDPE SERVICE TUBING AND FITTINGS	LF	144	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,456.00
23	33 11 17	2-INCH HDPE SERVICE TUBING AND FITTINGS	LF	266	\$ 27.00	\$ 7,182.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,852.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 798.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 13,832.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 5,719.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,650.00
24	33 11 17	3-INCH HDPE SERVICE PIPE AND FITTINGS	LF	324	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 45,360.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 15,552.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 46,980.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,340.00
25	32 11 17	4-INCH HDPE SERVICE PIPE AND FITTINGS	LF	100	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00
26	33 11 17	4-INCH HDPE IRRIGATION PIPE AND FITTINGS (100-PSI RATING)	LF	1,491	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,365.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 59,640.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 64,113.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 31,311.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 46,221.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 19,383.00
27	33 11 17	4-INCH HDPE IRRIGATION PIPE AND FITTINGS (125-PSI RATING)	LF	1,433	\$ 17.00	\$ 24,361.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 64,485.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 63,052.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 25,794.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 47,289.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 41,557.00
28	33 11 17	6-INCH HDPE IRRIGATION PIPE AND FITTINGS (100-PSI RATING)	LF	1,075	\$ 22.00	\$ 23,650.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 59,125.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 53,750.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 29,025.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 49,450.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 22,575.00
29	33 11 17	6-INCH HDPE IRRIGATION PIPE AND FITTINGS (125-PSI RATING)	LF	4,950	\$ 22.00	\$ 108,900.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 272,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 222,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 232,650.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 158,400.00
30	33 11 17	8-INCH HDPE IRRIGATION PIPE AND FITTINGS (125-PSI RATING)	LF	5,181	\$ 25.00	\$ 129,525.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 284,955.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 269,412.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 196,878.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 279,774.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 189,106.50
31	33 11 17	10-INCH HDPE IRRIGATION PIPE AND FITTINGS (100-PSI RATING)	LF	2,838	\$ 30.00	\$ 85,140.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 170,280.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 161,766.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 103,587.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 167,442.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 65,274.00
32	33 11 17	12-INCH HDPE IRRIGATION PIPE AND FITTINGS (100-PSI RATING)	LF	1,455	\$ 42.00	\$ 61,110.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 94,575.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 88,755.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 65,475.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 93,120.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 42,195.00
33	33 11 17	14-INCH HDPE IRRIGATION PIPE AND FITTINGS (100-PSI RATING)	LF	1,529	\$ 44.00	\$ 67,276.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 107,030.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 111,617.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 90,211.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 103,972.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 61,160.00
34	33 11 17	16-INCH HDPE IRRIGATION PIPE AND FITTINGS (100-PSI RATING)	LF	1,506	\$ 49.00	\$ 73,794.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 112,950.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 135,540.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 97,890.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 124,998.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 82,830.00
35	33 11 17	16-INCH HDPE IRRIGATION PIPE AND FITTINGS (125-PSI RATING)	LF	13	\$ 380.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 8,970.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00
36	33 11 17	18-INCH HDPE IRRIGATION PIPE AND FITTINGS (125-PSI RATING)	LF	3,072	\$ 58.00	\$ 178,176.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 245,760.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 294,912.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 258,048.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 304,128.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 251,904.00
37	33 11 17	1-1/2-INCH SERVICE CONNECTION	EA	51	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 153,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 191,250.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 234,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 127,500.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 135,150.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 127,500.00
38	33 11 17	2-INCH SERVICE CONNECTION	EA	123	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 405,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 369,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 639,600.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 387,450.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 381,300.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 393,600.00
39	33 11 17	3-INCH SERVICE CONNECTION	EA	19	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 113,050.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 104,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 106,400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 152,000.00

40	33 11 17	4-INCH SERVICE CONNECTION	EA	8	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 49,600.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 59,200.00
41	33 11 17	SLIPLINE 3-INCH HDPE SERVICE PIPE IN EX LATERAL - N OF WILSON ST	LS	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
42	33 11 17	SLIPLINE 4-INCH HDPE SERVICE PIPE IN EX STEEL PIPE - TO RV PARK	LS	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
43	33 11 17	PVC SLEEVES FOR COUNTY ROADWAY CROSSINGS	LS	1	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
44	33 11 17	DRAIN CONNECTION - TO TAILWATER STRUCTURE	LS	1	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
45	33 11 17	DRAIN CONNECTION - WILSON STREET	LS	1	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
46	33 11 17	DRAIN CONNECTION - PROWELL STREET	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
47	33 11 17	DRAIN CONNECTION - EAST LEAVENWORTH ROAD	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
48	33 11 17	DRAIN CONNECTION - FISH HATCHERY	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00
49	33 11 17	DRAIN CONNECTION - CEMETERY ROAD	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
50	33 12 17	3-INCH GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	1	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00
51	33 12 17	4-INCH GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	5	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00
52	33 12 17	6-INCH GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	4	\$ 2,230.00	\$ 8,920.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
53	33 12 17	8-INCH GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	4	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00
54	33 12 17	10-INCH GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00
55	33 12 17	12-INCH GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00
56	33 12 17	14-INCH GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00
57	33 12 17	16-INCH GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	1	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
58	33 12 17	COMBINATION AIR RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA	7	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 43,750.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 31,500.00
59	33 12 17	FIRE PROTECTION ASSEMBLY	EA	4	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 33,600.00
60	33 12 17	INDIVIDUAL 1 1/2-INCH PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE	EA	38	\$ 970.00	\$ 36,860.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 34,200.00
61	33 12 17	INDIVIDUAL 2-INCH PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE	EA	123	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 135,300.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 157,440.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 159,900.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 172,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 172,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 110,700.00
62	33 12 17	INDIVIDUAL 3-INCH PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE	EA	19	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 107,920.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 110,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 117,800.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 119,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 102,600.00
63	33 12 17	INDIVIDUAL 4-INCH PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE	EA	8	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 56,800.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 54,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 51,200.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$</b>	<b>4,972,784.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>4,502,472.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>4,622,667.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>4,213,484.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>4,329,897.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>3,871,360.50</b>